Rocky Mountain Natural Gas LLC
d/b/a Black Hills Energy

Colo. PUC No. 4
Twenty-third Revised Sheet No. 9
Cancels Twenty-second Revised Sheet No. 9

STATEMENT OF RATES
(Continued)

Maximum Minimum
Rate /6 Rate

Total
Rate

Rate

Schedule Type of Service

Type of Charge

NNS

APAL

MCS

No-Notice Storage

Interruptible Automatic
Park and Loan

Interruptible Market
Center Services

Reservation Charge/1
Seasonal Rate Option
Winter (Oct — Mar)
Summer (Apr — Sept)
Standard Rate Option
(Per Dth of MDWQ per
Monthly Billing Period)

Injection Charge
(Per Dth injected per

Monthly Billing Period)

Withdrawal Charge
(Per Dth withdrawn per
Monthly Billing Period)

APAL Charge
(Per Dth of Imbalance

Quantity per day)

MCS Charge
(Per Dth of Parked or

$35.0058
$9.9153
$22.4605

$37.6358
$12.5453
$25.0905

$0.00

$0.00

$0.8249

$0.8249

$37.6358
$12.5453
$25.0905

$0.00

$0.00

$0.8249

$0.00 /7

Loan Quantity)

$0.8249 $0.00 /7

MCS Charge
(Per Dth of Unparked or

Loan Payback Quantity)

$0.8249 $0.00 /7

MCS Charge
(Per Dth Per Day of
Accumulated Daily

Park or Loan Quantity)

$0.8249 $0.00 /7

MCS Charge
(Per Dth of Title Tracking

Transfer and/or Wheeling

Fuel/Loss Reimbursement Quantity Quantity)
The Company shall be entitled to retain a percentage of all

Therms of Gas received for transportation. The percentage
shall be 0.71%.
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